250 / Department of Natural Resources

OFFICE OF INTERGOVERNMENTAL
RELATIONS
Emily H. Wilson, Legislative Officer (410) 260-8116

e-mail: ewilson@dnr.state.md.us

REGIONAL IMPLEMENTATION TEAMS
Frank M. Oslislo, Matrix Manager (410) 260-8112
e-mail: foslislo@dnr state.md.us

CHESAPEAKE BAY PROGRAMS

Ronald A. Guns, Assistant Secretary for Chesapeake Bay
Programs (410) 260-8110

¢-mail: rguns@dnr.state.md.us

web: www.dnr.state.md.us/bay/

CRITICAL AREA COMMISSION FOR THE
CHESAPEAKE & ATLANTIC COASTAL BAYS
P. Ren Serey, Executive Director (410) 260-3460
e-mail: rserey@dnr.state.md.us

Peggy G. Campbell, Commission Coordinator
(410) 260-3466
e-mail: pcampbell@dnr.state.md.us

Appointed by Governor with Senate advice & consent to 4-
year terms: Martin G. Madden, Chair (chosen by
Governor), 2007

David P. Blazer; David A. C. Carroll; Judith M. Cox;
Joseph A. Jackson III; Gail Booker Jones; James N.
Mathias, Jr.; Edwin G. Richards; Douglas S. Wilson.
Terms expirve 2000.

Howard K. Anderson; Ella E. Ennis; Thomas F. McKay;
C. Edward Prager; Otis Rolley III; Allan R. Smith. Terms
expire 2007.

Margo G. Bailey; Glenn L. Bramble; Earl L. Chambers,
Jr., D.D.S.; Judith A. Evans; Stephen M. Mielke; Stevie
Prettyman; Cathleen M. Vitale. Terms expire 2008.

Ex officio: Louise Lawrence, designee of Secretary of Ag-
riculture; James H. McLean, designee of Secretary of
Business & Economic Development; Gary T. Setzer, des-
ignee of Secretary of the Environment; Allison Ladd, des-
ignee of Secretary of Housing & Community Develop-
ment; Frank W. Dawson III, designee of Secretary of
Natural Resources; William P. (Skip) Gibson, designee of
Secretary of Planning; Meg Andrews, designee of Secre-
tary of Transportation.

ADMINISTRATION
Shirley Massenburg, Administrator (410) 260-3461
e-mail: smassenburg@dnr.state.md.us

PROGRAM AMENDMENT &
IMPLEMENTATION DIVISION
Mary R. Owens, Chief(410) 260-3480
¢-mail: mowens@dnr.state.md.us

PROJECT EVALUATION DIVISION

Regina A. Esslinger, Chief(410) 260-3479

e-mail: resslinger@dnr.state.md.us
RESOURCE ASSESSMENT SERVICE
David M. Goshorn, Ph.D., Director (410) 260-8639
e-mail: dgoshorn@dnr.state.md.us
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MARYLAND GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

Emery T. Cleaves, Ph.D., Director (appointed by
Governor upon recommendation of Secretary of
Natural Resources) (410) 554-5504

e-mail: ecleaves@mgs.md.gov

web: www.mgs.md.gov

MONITORING & NONTIDAL ASSESSMENT
DIVISION

Ronald J. Klauda, Ph.D., Director (410) 260-8615
e-mail: rklauda@dnr.state.md.us

POWER PLANT ASSESSMENT DIVISION
Peter M. Dunbar, Ph.D., Director (410) 260-8665
e-mail: pdunbar@dnr.state.md.us

web: www.dnr.state.md.us/bay/pprp/index.html

SUPPORT SERVICES DIVISION
F. Lee Clow, Director (410) 260-8684
e-mail: Iclow@dnr.state.md.us

TIDEWATER ECOSYSTEM ASSESSMENT
DIVISION

Bruce D. Michael, Director (410) 260-8630
e-mail: bmichael@dnr.state.md.us

WATERSHED SERVICES

Frank W. Dawson II1, Director (410) 260-8705
e-mail: fdaw@dnr state.md.us

web: www.dnr.state.md.us/bay/services/

CHESAPEAKE BAY PROGRAM DIVISION
Catherine M. Shanks, Chief(410) 260-8717
e-mail: cmshanks@dnr.state.md.us

COASTAL ZONE MANAGEMENT DIVISION
Gwynne H. Schultz, Chief(410) 260-8735

LANDSCAPE & WATERSHED ANALYSIS
DIVISION
Christine Conn, Chief(410) 260-8785

e-mail: cconn@dnr state.md.us

OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT DIVISION
Etta L. Bardelang, Chief (410) 260-8703

TECHNICAL & PLANNING SERVICES
DIVISION

Lisa A. Gutierrez, Director (410) 260-8781
e-mail: lgutierrez@dnr.state.md.us

WATERSHED INFORMATION SERVICES
DIVISION

Kenneth M. Miller, Chief (410) 260-8751
e-mail: kenmiller@dnr.state.md.us

FORESTS, PARKS, FISH & WILDLIFE

Michael E. Slattery, Assistant Secretary for Forests, Parks,
Fish & Wildlife (410) 260-8113

e-mail: mslattery@dnr.state.md.us

FISHERIES SERVICE

Howard J. King III, Director (410) 260-8281
¢-mail: hking@dnr.state.md.us

web: www.dnr.state.md.us/fisheries




